

# WASHOE COUNTY

"Dedicated To Excellence in Public Service" www.co.washoe.nv.us

# STAFF REPORT BOARD MEETING DATE: February 10, 2015

CM/ACM S Finance DA N/A Risk Mgt. N/A HR N/A Other NA

**DATE:** January 21, 2015

TO: Board of County Commissioners

**FROM:** Lt. Tim O'Connor, Special Operations Division toconnor@washoecounty.us, 321-4940

THROUGH: Chuck Allen, Sheriff C/D Allunile four Sheriff Underblan

**SUBJECT:** Recommendation to accept a donation [\$1,000.00] from private citizen Janet Perry to the County of Washoe on behalf of the Washoe County Sheriff's Office to purchase equipment for the K-9 Unit and authorize Comptroller's Office to make the appropriate budget adjustments. (All Commission Districts.)

## **SUMMARY**

Janet Perry, a private citizen in Washoe County, has donated \$1,000.00 to the Washoe County Sheriff's Office K-9 Unit to be used for the purchase of equipment for the Unit.

Washoe County Strategic Objective supported by this item: Safe, Secure and Healthy Communities

### PREVIOUS ACTION

Board accepted private citizen donations to the Washoe County Sheriff's Office K-9 Unit in January & October 2014 and January 2015.

### BACKGROUND

The Washoe County Sheriff's Office K-9 Unit received a donation in the amount of \$1,000.00 from Janet Perry.

# FISCAL IMPACT

<u>Increase Revenues</u> 20033-484000 (K-9 Program-Donations)	\$1,000.00
Increase Expenditures 20033-710300 (K-9 Program-Operating Supplies)	\$1,000.00



#### **RECOMMENDATION**

It is recommended that the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners to accept a donation [\$1,000.00] from private citizen Janet Perry to the County of Washoe on behalf of the Washoe County Sheriff's Office to purchase equipment for the K-9 Unit and authorize Comptroller's Office to make the appropriate budget adjustments.

#### **POSSIBLE MOTION**

Should the Board agree with staff's recommendation, a possible motion would be: Move to accept a donation [\$1,000.00] from private citizen Janet Perry to the County of Washoe on behalf of the Washoe County Sheriff's Office to purchase equipment for the K-9 Unit and authorize Comptroller's Office to make the appropriate budget adjustments.